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2016 Interim Results  
 

23 August 2016 
 

        The information contained in this presentation is intended solely for 
your personal reference. Such information is subject to change without 
notice and no representation or warranty express or implied is made as 
to, and no reliance, should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, 
completeness or correctness of the information contained in this 
presentation. This presentation does not intend to provide, and you may 
not rely on this presentation as providing, a complete or comprehensive 
analysis of the Company’s financial or trading position or prospects. 
None of the Company nor any of its respective affiliates, advisors or 
representatives shall have any liability (in negligence or otherwise) 
whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever arising from any use of 
this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with 
this presentation.  
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      This presentation contains projections and forward looking statements 
that may reflect the Company’s current views with respect to future 
events and financial performance. Readers are cautioned not to place 
undue reliance on these forward-looking statements which are subject 
to various risks and uncertainties and no assurance can be given that 
actual results will be consistent with these forward-looking statements. 
The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any 
forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, 
future events or otherwise.  

          
      This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase 

or subscribe for any securities or financial instruments or the provision 
of any investment advice, and no part of it shall form the basis of or be 
relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment 
decision in relation thereto, nor does this presentation constitute a 
recommendation regarding the securities or financial instruments of the 
Company. 
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�  Use RMB as the presentation currency; 

    The functional currency remains unchanged 
 

�  Not give rise to any impact on foreign exchange 

gains and losses 

�Better reflect the underlying performance and 

business operations of the Group 

Change in Presentation 
Currency 
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2015 1H 2016 1H

 Revenue 11,137,915 9,709,476 12.8%

Gross profit 4,728,961 4,640,456

42.5% 47.8% 5.3 ppt

 Operating expenses 2,767,889 2,537,652 8.3%

 Operating profit 2,273,497 2,375,732 4.5%

20.4% 24.5%

1,749,939 1,756,442 0.4%

15.7% 18.1% 2.4 ppt

 Income tax rate 27.0% 28.0%

 EBITDA 2,695,484 2,831,773 5.1%
24.2% 29.2% 5.0 ppt

YoY

 Profit attributable to
 equity holders
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OVERVIEW of 2016 INTERIM 
RESULTS 

RMB’000 

49.5% 48.3% 

45.4% 
37.9% 

6.0% 

7.1% 

2.3% 

3.0% 

3.8% 

4.2% 

2015 1H 2016 1H

52.2% 

57.5% 
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COST STRUCTURE 

  Cost of sales as % of revenue   Cost of sales breakdown 

Others Salary & Employee 
benefits 

Raw materials, packaging & 
Consumables used 

Depreciation & 
Amortization 

78.8% 
72.6% 

10.4% 

13.6% 

4.0% 

5.7% 

6.8% 

8.1% 

2015 1H 2016 1H



2015 1H 2016 1H

41.7% 40.5% 

2,071.6 2,055.5 
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    Revenue breakdown and gross margin     

RMBmn 

Core brands 

Gift packs 

Gross margin 

Sub brands 

RICE CRACKER SEGMENT 

90-day CNY sales period (days) 

2015 2016 2017 

101 101 

 
19 
Feb  

8 
Feb  

28 
Jan 

11 

11 

11

11

2015 2016 

2H 
1H 

2016 1H   2015 1H   

5,735.1 

4,676.3 

50.4% 

41.8% 
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DAIRY and BEVERAGES 
SEGMENT 

   Revenue breakdown and gross margin   

Hot-Kid milk 

Gross margin 

Beverages &  
others 

RMBmn 



2015 1H 2016 1H

     

9 

2,941.9 

46.0% 48.2% 

3,308.1 

SNACK FOODS SEGMENT 

Revenue breakdown and gross margin 

Beans, Nuts & Others 

Ball cakes 

Popsicles & Jellies 

Candies 

Gross margin 

RMBmn 

1,157.2  1,170.0  

1,610.7  1,367.6  

2015 1H 2016 1H

2,537.6 
2,767.9 

  Distribution costs & administrative expenses 
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2015 1H 2016 1H 2015 1H 2016 1H

OPERATING EXPENSES 

   Operating expenses breakdown  

RMBmn 

Administrative expenses Distribution costs 



425.8 373.2 

419.7 356.2 

765.2 
638.2 

2015 1H 2016 1H

1,610.7 

1,367.6 
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14.5% 14.1% 

3.8% 3.8% 

3.8% 3.7% 

2015 1H 2016 1H

6.9% 6.6% 

1

0.3ppt 

DISTRIBUTION COSTS 

   Distribution costs breakdown 

RMBmn 

    Distribution costs as % of revenue 

Others 

Transportation expenses 
A & P expenses A & P expenses 

Transportation expenses 

Total 
Others 

Item 2015. 
12.31 

2016. 
06.30

 Inventory 105 89 

 Trade 
Receivables 14 15 

 Trade Payables (36) (35) 

 Cash 
Conversion 

Cycle 
83 69 

2,886  
2,153  

2015.
12.31

2016.
06.30

733 
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WORKING CAPITAL 

Turnover days Inventory (RMBmn) 



452  13 

Currency  RMB  USD Others Balances 

  Cash & realizable    
  equivalents (2015.12.31)           8,930                286          157           9,373 

  Cash & realizable  
  equivalents (2016.06.30)         10,609                144          146         10,899 

  Borrowings (2015.12.31)   1,456   6,674   27   8,157 

  Borrowings (2016.06.30)   2,330   6,868   33   9,231 

Net cash (2015.12.31)                                                            1,216 

Net cash (2016.06.30)                                                                   1,668 

CASH and BORROWINGS 

 Cash and borrowings (RMBmn) 

872 

288 

534 

412 

2015 Actual 2016 Est.

14 

(Actual) 

1,406 

700 

50% 

CAPEX 

CAPEX (RMBmn) 

1H 
 2H 

(Est.) 



2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 1H 15 

67 80 

80 74 

2015 1H 2016 1H

154 147 

Share repurchases 

122 mn 
shares 

0.61 
US cent 

per share 

USDmn 

DIVIDENDS and  
SHARE REPURCHASES 
Dividends and share repurchases 

0.58 
US cent 

per share 

Interim dividend 

Dividends and share repurchases history since 2008      

Total: 3,007 million USD 

Final dividend & 
share repurchases 
In 2H 
Interim dividend & 
share repurchases 
In 1H 
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